TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alta Resources Corp.		03/31/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Alta Resources Corp.	
Street Address:	120 N Commercial St	
City:	Neenah	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	54956	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2463521	ALTA RESOURCES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (920)725-5814

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 920-725-2601

Email: jrudd@remleylaw.com

Correspondent Name: Attorney James L. Rudd

Address Line 1: 219 E Wisconsin Ave

Address Line 4: Neenah, WISCONSIN 54956

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James L. Rudd
Signature:	/James L. Rudd/
Date:	04/14/2011

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of Trademark#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademark#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 24

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 1st day of April, 2011 by Alta Resources Corp., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") to Alta Resources Corp., a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, used and is using a trademark, which can be described as the words "Alta Resources" combined with Mountains (landscapes); Scenery with mountains, and which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration Number 2463521, dated June 26, 2001 ("Trademark").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire interest of the Assignor in the Trademark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark and in the registration thereof, to be held by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for those of its assigns.
- 2. The address of both the Assignor and the Assignee is Alta Resources Corp., 120 North Commercial Street, Neenah, WI 54956.
- 3. The parties further agree to take any necessary actions, execute any necessary documents, and cooperate fully to the extent any additional steps are necessary to fully assign and transfer the Trademark to Assignee.

Dated this 31st day of March, 2011.

ASSIGNOR:

Alta Resources Corp., a Delaware corporation

By:_

James F. Beré, Jr., Sole Shareholder and

Sole Director

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment and transfer of the Trademark from Assignor, effective immediately.

Dated this 31st day of March, 2011.

ASSIGNEE:

Alta Resources Corp., a Wisconsin corporation

ву

James F. Beré, Jr., Sole Shareholder and

Sole Director

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0641

UNANIMOUS CONSENT OF SHAREHOLDERS & DIRECTORS

Pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, the undersigned parties, being all of the shareholders and directors of Alta Resources Corp., a Delaware corporation, do hereby consent to the following resolutions:

BE IT RESOLVED: That the corporation is authorized to assign, transfer and convey the trademark it currently holds, namely the trademark for Alta Resources registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Registration Number 2463521 dated June 26, 2001 to Alta Resources Corp., a Wisconsin corporation.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That James F. Beré, Jr., as President of the corporation, is authorized and directed to execute and file any necessary documents to effect this assignment.

The undersigned parties do hereby waive any meeting and/or notice of meeting which may otherwise be required under the Articles of Incorporation, By Laws or the Delaware General Corporation Law. Any facsimile signature to this document shall be valid as the original signature and shall be given full force and effect as an original signature.

Dated this 31st day of March, 2011.

James F. Beré, Jr., Sole Shareholder/and

Sole Director

RECORDED: 04/14/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004521 FRAME: 0642